BK-7 Biconvex Lenses

e Symmetrically convex positive lenses
e Focal lengths from 6.4 to 300mm

e Diameters from 5 to 100mm

¢ Anti-Reflection coatings available

e For additional sizes see Micro Optics

Symmetrical biconvex lenses are most
useful when dealing with finite conjugate

points. This makes them ideal for 1:1 imaging
applications or for use in multi-element systems.

Specifications & Tolerances

+1% (Diameter >10mm)

+2% (Diameter <10mm)

Thickness: +0.15mm

Surface Quality: 20-10 (Diameter >10mm)
40-20 (Diameter <10mm)

Material: BK7 grade A

Design Wavelength: 546.1nm

Focal length:

/

Diameter: < 60mm +0, -0.10mm
= 80mm +0, -0.15mm
=100mm +0, -0.20mm
Centration: 3arcmin (Diameter <10mm)
1arcmin (Diameter >10mm)
Clear Aperture: >90%
Coating: Optional broadband Anti-Reflection 425-
675nm (for other wavelengths see pages 18-19)

U

BICONVEX LENS

BK-7 Biconvex Lenses

fb r
(mm) (mm)

f
(mm)

tc
(mm)

te
(mm)

5.0 6.4 25 | 1.5 5.6 6.23
5.0 8.4 2.1 1.4 7.6 8.30
50| 103 | 1.9 | 1.3 9.7 10.38
50 | 123 | 1.7 | 1.2 | 11.7 | 12.46
50| 163 | 1.6 | 1.2 | 147 | 1557
50| 202 | 14 | 11 | 19.8 | 20.76
50 | 252 | 1.3 | 1.1 | 248 | 25.95
50| 302 | 1.3 | 1.1 | 29.8 | 31.14
6.0 64 | 25 | 1.0 5.6 6.23
6.0 84 | 21 1.0 7.6 8.30
6.0 | 103 | 1.9 | 1.0 9.7 10.38
6.0 | 123 | 1.7 | 1.0 | 11.7 | 1246
6.0 | 1563 | 16 | 1.0 | 147 | 1557
6.0 1 202 114 | 10 | 198 | 20.76

AR COATED
425-675nm

PART
NUMBER

UNCOATED

PART
NUMBER

Centration

(arcmin) Price

Price

<3 013-0120 013-0120-A55
<3 013-0130 013-0130-A55
<3 013-0140 013-0140-A55
<3 013-0160 013-0160-A55
<3 013-0170 013-0170-A55
<3 013-0180 013-0180-A55
<3 013-0190 013-0190-A55
<3 013-0220 013-0220-A55
<3 013-0230 013-0230-A55
<3 013-0240 013-0240-A55
<3 013-0260 013-0260-A55
<3 013-0270 013-0270-A55
<3 013-0280 013-0280-A55
<3 013-0290 013-0290-A55

OPTICAL COMPONENTS

Spherical Lenses
Cylindrical Lenses
Lens Kits
Achromatic Doublets
Multi-Element

Micro Optics

Mirrors

Prisms

Substrates & Windows
Beamsplitters
Polarizers

Filter & Apertures

ORDERING
&
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
(949) 851-5881
FAX (949) 851-5058
E-MAIL
sales@optosigma.com

WEB
www.optosigma.com

@) OptoSigma’
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OPTICAL COMPONENTS

BK-7 Biconvex Lenses
(continued) UNCOATED AR COATED
425-675nm

Spherical Lenses
Cylindrical Lenses

Lens Kits

tc r Centration Price PART Price PART
(mm) (mm) (arcmin) NUMBER NUMBER

f
(mm)

te
(mm)

Achromatic Doublets

Multi-Element

60| 252 | 1.3 | 1.0 | 248 | 2595 | <3 013-0330 013-0330-A55
Micro Opics 60| 302 | 1.3 | 1.0 | 298 | 3114 | <3 013-0340 013-0340-A55
Mirrors
_— 70| 86 | 36 | 20| 74 | 830 <3 013-0410 013-0410-A55
T 70 | 105 | 31 | 19| 95 | 1038 | <3 013-0420 013-0420-A55
70 | 125 | 28 | 1.8 | 115 | 1246 | <3 013-0430 013-0430-A55
Beamsplitters 70 | 154 | 25 | 1.7 | 146 | 1557 | <3 013-0440 013-0440-A55
Polarizers 70 | 204 | 23 | 1.7 | 196 | 2076 | <3 013-0450 013-0450-A55
A 70 | 254 | 21 | 16 | 246 | 2595 | <3 013-0457 013-0457-A55
70 | 303 | 20 | 1.6 | 297 | 31.14 | <3 013-0459 013-0459-A55
70 | 403 | 19 | 1.6 | 307 | 4152 | <3 013-0461 013-0461-A55
70 | 503 | 1.8 | 16 | 497 | 5190 | <3 013-0463 013-0463-A55
80| 86 |36 | 15| 74 | 830 <3 013-0550 013-0550-A55
80 | 105 | 31 | 15| 95 | 1038 | <3 013-0560 013-0560-A55
80 | 125 | 28 | 1.5 | 115 | 1246 | <3 013-0570 013-0570-A55
80 | 154 | 25 | 15 | 146 | 1557 | <3 013-0580 013-0580-A55
80 | 204 | 23 | 15| 196 | 2076 | <3 013-0590 013-0590-A55
80 | 254 | 21 | 15 | 246 | 2595 | <3 013-0660 013-0660-A55
80 | 303 | 20 | 15| 297 | 31.14 | <3 013-0670 013-0670-A55
80 | 403 | 19 | 15| 397 | 4152 | <3 013-0680 013-0680-A55
80 | 503 | 1.8 | 15 | 497 | 51.90 | <3 013-0690 013-0690-A55
10.0| 108 | 46 | 20 | 92 | 1038 | <1 013-0770 013-0770-A55
10.0| 156 | 36 | 20 | 144 | 1557 | <1 013-0780 013-0780-A55
10.0| 205 | 32 | 20 | 195 | 2076 | <1 013-0790 013-0790-A55
10.0| 255 | 30 | 20 | 245 | 2595 | <1 013-0880 013-0880-A55
10.0| 305 | 2.8 | 20 | 295 | 31.14 | <1 013-0890 013-0890-A55
10.0| 40.4 | 26 | 2.0 | 396 | 4152 | <1 013-0990 013-0990-A55
10.0| 50.4 | 25 | 2.0 | 496 | 51.90 | <1 013-1110 013-1110-A55
10.0| 60.4 | 24 | 20 | 59.6 | 6228 | <1 013-1120 013-1120-A55
100 704 | 23 | 20 | 69.6 | 7266 | <1 013-1130 013-1130-A55
100 804 | 23 | 20 | 796 | 83.04 | <1 013-1140 013-1140-A55
100 904 | 23 | 20 | 89.6 | 9342 | <1 013-1145 013-1145-A55
10.0 | 100.4 | 22 | 2.0 | 99.6 | 103.80 | <1 013-1150 013-1150-A55
127 13.0 | 55 | 20 | 11.0 | 1246 | <1 013-1160 013-1160-A55
127 207 | 40 | 20 | 19.3 | 2076 | < 013-1170 013-1170-A55
12.7 | 256 | 36 | 2.0 | 244 | 2595 | <1 013-1180 013-1180-A55
12.7| 306 | 33 | 2.0 | 295 | 31.14 | <1 013-1185 013-1185-A55
12.7 | 405 | 30 | 2.0 | 395 | 4152 | <1 013-1190 013-1190-A55
12.7| 505 | 2.8 | 2.0 | 496 | 51.90 | < 013-1220 013-1220-A55
12.7| 604 | 26 | 20 | 595 | 6228 | < 013-1230 013-1230-A55
12.7| 704 | 26 | 20 | 69.5 | 7266 | <1 013-1240 013-1240-A55
ORDERING 15.0| 16.0 | 59 | 20 | 140 | 1557 | <1 013-1250 013-1250-A55
& 15.0| 20.8 | 48 | 20 | 192 | 2076 | <1 013-1260 013-1260-A55
TECHNICAL SUPPORT 150 257 | 42 | 2.0 | 243 | 2595 | <1 013-1270 013-1270-A55
(949) 851-5881 15.0| 306 | 38 | 2.0 | 294 | 31.14 | <1 013-1280 013-1280-A55
FAX (949) 851-5058 15.0 | 406 | 34 | 2.0 | 394 | 4152 | <1 013-1290 013-1290-A55
AL 15.0| 505 | 31 | 2.0 | 495 | 51.90 | <1 013-1330 013-1330-A55
) 15.0| 605 | 29 | 2.0 | 595 | 6228 | <1 013-1340 013-1340-A55
sales@optosigma.com 15.0| 705 | 28 | 20 | 69.5 | 72.66 | <1 013-1345 013-1345-A55
WEB 15.0| 80.4 | 27 | 2.0 | 796 | 83.04 | <1 013-1350 013-1350-A55
www.optosigma.com 15.0| 90.4 | 26 | 2.0 | 89.6 | 9342 | <1 013-1355 013-1355-A55
15.0| 100.4 | 25 | 2.0 | 99.6 | 103.80 | <1 013-1360 013-1360-A55
. ®
’Z OPTOSIQma 200| 212 | 71 | 20 | 188 | 2076 | <1 013-1370 013-1370-A55
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BK-7 Biconvex Lenses

(continued)

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
25.0

26.0
31.0
40.7
50.7
60.6
70.6
80.5
90.5
100.5
120.5
150.4
26.5

25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0

31.2
36.1
41.0
50.8
60.8
70.7
80.6
90.6
100.6
120.5
150.5
170.5
200.5

25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4
25.4

26.5
31.2
36.1
41.0
50.8
60.8
70.7
80.6
90.6
100.6
120.5
150.5
200.5

30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0

31.7
36.5
41.3
51.1
60.9
70.9
80.8
90.7
100.7
120.6
150.6
170.5
200.5
220.5
250.5

38.1 | 42.0

6.0
5.3
4.4
3.9
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.1
3.0
2.8
2.6
8.4

7.2
6.4
5.9
5.1
4.5
4.2
3.9
3.7
3.5
3.3
3.0
2.9
2.8

8.4
7.2
6.4
5.9
5.1
4.5
4.1
3.9
3.7
3.5
3.3
3.0
2.8

9.7
8.5
7.6
6.4
5.7
5.1
4.7
4.4
4.2
3.8
3.4
3.3
3.1
3.0
2.9

11.3
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24.0
29.1
39.3
49.3
59.4
69.4
79.5
89.5
99.5
119.5
149.6
23.5

28.8
33.9
39.0
49.2
59.2
69.3
79.4
89.4
99.4
119.5
149.5
169.5
199.5

23.6
28.7
33.9
39.0
49.2
59.2
69.3
79.3
89.4
99.4
119.4
149.5
199.6

28.3
33.5
38.7
48.9
59.1
69.1
79.2
89.3
99.3
119.4
149.4
169.5
199.5
219.5
249.5

38.1

r

(mm)

25.95
31.14
41.52
51.90
62.28
72.66
83.04
93.42
103.80
124.56
155.70
25.95

31.14
36.33
41.52
51.90
62.28
72.66
83.04
93.42
103.80
124.56
155.70
176.46
207.60

25.95
31.14
36.33
41.52
51.90
62.28
72.66
83.04
93.42
103.80
124.56
155.70
207.60

31.14
36.33
41.52
51.90
62.28
72.66
83.04
93.42
103.80
124.56
155.70
176.46
207.60
228.36
259.50

41.52

Centration
(arcmin)

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1
<1

VAN AN VAN VAN VAN VAN VAN
PR U U U S W [ —

UNCOATED

Price

PART
NUMBER

013-1380
013-1390
013-1440
013-1450
013-1460
013-1465
013-1470
013-1475
013-1480
013-1490
013-1550
013-1660

013-1670
013-1680
013-1690
013-1770
013-1780
013-1785
013-1790
013-1810
013-1880
013-1890
013-1990
013-1850
013-2220

013-2240
013-2243
013-2245
013-2250
013-2260
013-2270
013-2275
013-2280
013-2285
013-2290
013-2295
013-2300
013-2310

013-2330
013-2340
013-2350
013-2360
013-2370
013-2380
013-2390
013-2410
013-2440
013-2450
013-2460
013-2465
013-2470
013-2475
013-2480

013-2780

AR COATED
425-675nm

Price

PART
NUMBER

013-1380-A55
013-1390-A55
013-1440-A55
013-1450-A55
013-1460-A55
013-1465-A55
013-1470-A55
013-1475-A55
013-1480-A55
013-1490-A55
013-1550-A55
013-1660-A55

013-1670-A55
013-1680-A55
013-1690-A55
013-1770-A55
013-1780-A55
013-1785-A55
013-1790-A55
013-1810-A55
013-1880-A55
013-1890-A55
013-1990-A55
013-1850-A55
013-2220-A55

013-2240-A55
013-2243-A55
013-2245-A55
013-2250-A55
013-2260-A55
013-2270-A55
013-2275-A55
013-2280-A55
013-2285-A55
013-2290-A55
013-2295-A55
013-2300-A55
013-2310-A55

013-2330-A55
013-2340-A55
013-2350-A55
013-2360-A55
013-2370-A55
013-2380-A55
013-2390-A55
013-2410-A55
013-2440-A55
013-2450-A55
013-2460-A55
013-2465-A55
013-2470-A55
013-2475-A55
013-2480-A55

013-2780-A55

OPTICAL COMPONENTS

Spherical Lenses
Cylindrical Lenses
Lens Kits
Achromatic Doublets
Multi-Element

Micro Optics

Mirrors

Prisms

Substrates & Windows
Beamsplitters
Polarizers

Filter & Apertures

ORDERING
&
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
(949) 851-5881
FAX (949) 851-5058
E-MAIL

sales@optosigma.com

WEB

www.optosigma.com
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OPTICAL COMPONENTS

BK-7 Biconvex Lenses
(continued) UNCOATED AR COATED
425-675nm

Spherical Lenses

Cylindrical Lenses

Lens Kits r Centrat!on Price PART Price PART
Achromatic Doublets (mm) (arcmm) NUMBER NUMBER
Multi-Element
381 516 | 92 | 2.0 | 485 | 51.90 | <1 013-2790 013-2790-A55
Micro Opics 381 61.3 | 80 | 2.0 | 586 | 62.28 | <1 013-2880 013-2880-A55
Mirrors 381 81.1 | 6.4 | 20 | 79.0 | 83.04 | <1 013-2890 013-2890-A55
Prisms
R 400 421 | 123 | 2.0 | 379 | 4152 | <1 013-3350 013-3350-A55
40.0| 51.7 | 100 | 2.0 | 483 | 51.90 | <1 013-3360 013-3360-A55
Beamsplitters 400| 614 | 86 | 20 | 586 | 6228 | <1 013-3370 013-3370-A55
Polarizers 400| 713 | 76 | 2.0 | 687 | 7266 | <1 013-3380 013-3380-A55
A 400| 812 | 69 | 20 | 788 | 83.04 | <1 013-3390 013-3390-A55
400| 911 | 63 | 20 | 889 | 9342 | <1 013-3410 013-3410-A55
40.0 | 101.0| 5.9 | 2.0 | 99.0 | 103.80 | <1 013-3440 013-3440-A55
40.0| 1209 | 52 | 2.0 | 119.1 | 12456 | <1 013-3450 013-3450-A55
40.0 | 150.8 | 4.6 | 2.0 | 149.2| 155.70 | <1 013-3460 013-3460-A55
40.0 | 170.7 | 43 | 2.0 | 169.3| 176.46 | <1 013-3465 013-3465-A55
40.0| 2006 | 3.9 | 2.0 | 199.4 | 207.60 | <1 013-3470 013-3470-A55
40.0 | 2206 | 3.8 | 2.0 | 219.4 | 228.36 | <1 013-3475 013-3475-A55
40.0| 2506 | 35 | 2.0 | 249.4 | 25950 | <1 013-3480 013-3480-A55
50.0 | 527 |15.8 | 3.0 | 47.3 | 51.90 | <1 013-3570 013-3570-A55
50.0 | 62.3 | 135 | 3.0 | 57.7 | 6228 | <1 013-3580 013-3580-A55
50.0| 720 |11.9 | 3.0 | 68.0 | 7266 | <1 013-3590 013-3590-A55
50.0| 81.8 | 10.7| 3.0 | 782 | 83.04 | <1 013-3660 013-3660-A55
50.0| 916 | 98 | 3.0 | 884 | 9342 | < 013-3665 013-3665-A55
50.0 | 101.5| 91 | 3.0 | 985 | 103.80 | < 013-3670 013-3670-A55
50.0 | 121.3 | 8.0 | 3.0 | 118.7 | 12456 | <1 013-3680 013-3680-A55
50.0 | 151.2 | 7.0 | 3.0 | 148.8 | 155.70 | <1 013-3690 013-3690-A55
50.0 | 171.1| 6.6 | 3.0 | 168.9 | 176.46 | <1 013-3710 013-3710-A55
50.0 | 201.0 | 6.0 | 3.0 | 199.0 | 207.60 | <1 013-3770 013-3770-A55
50.0 | 220.9 | 5.7 | 3.0 | 219.1 | 228.36 | <1 013-3775 013-3775-A55
50.0 | 251.0 | 5.4 | 3.0 | 249.1 | 259.50 | <1 013-3780 013-3780-A55
50.0 | 300.8 | 5.0 | 3.0 | 299.2 | 311.40 | <1 013-3790 013-3790-A55
50.8 | 52.7 | 16.3 | 3.0 | 471 | 51.90 | <1 013-4550 013-4550-A55
50.8 | 62.3 | 13.8 | 3.0 | 57.7 | 6228 | <1 013-4555 013-4555-A55
50.8 | 72.0 | 122 | 3.0 | 68.0 | 7266 | <1 013-4560 013-4560-A55
50.8| 81.8 |11.0 | 3.0 | 782 | 83.04 | < 013-4570 013-4570-A55
50.8| 916 | 98 | 2.8 | 883 | 9342 | < 013-4580 013-4580-A55
50.8 | 101.5| 9.3 | 3.0 | 985 | 103.80 | <1 013-4590 013-4590-A55
50.8 | 121.3 | 8.0 | 2.8 | 1186 | 12456 | <1 013-4595 013-4595-A55
50.8 | 151.2 | 7.0 | 2.8 | 148.9 | 155.70 | <1 013-4610 013-4610-A55
50.8 | 171.1| 6.1 | 2.9 | 169.0 | 176.46 | < 013-4615 013-4615-A55
50.8 | 201.0 | 6.0 | 2.9 | 199.0 | 207.60 < 013-4620 013-4620-A55
50.8 | 251.0 | 5.4 | 2.9 | 249.1 | 25950 | <1 013-4630 013-4630-A55
50.8 | 300.8 | 5.0 | 2.9 | 299.1 | 311.40 | <1 013-4640 013-4640-A55
ORDERING 60.0| 632 | 184 | 3.0 | 56.8 | 62.28 | <1 013-4690 013-4690-A55
& 60.0| 727 | 16.0 | 3.0 | 67.3 | 7266 | <1 013-4710 013-4710-A55
TECHNICAL SUPPORT 60.0| 824 |142| 30 | 776 | 83.04 | <1 013-4770 013-4770-A55
(949) 851-5881 60.0| 922 |13.0| 3.0 | 87.8 | 9342 | <1 013-4775 013-4775-A55
FAX (949) 851-5058 60.0 | 102.0 | 11.9 | 3.0 | 98.0 | 103.80 | <1 013-4780 013-4780-A55
AL 60.0 | 121.7 | 10.3 | 3.0 | 118.3| 124.56 | <1 013-4790 013-4790-A55
sales@optosigna.com 60.0 | 151.5| 8.8 | 3.0 | 1485| 155.70 | <1 013-4880 013-4880-A55
: 60.0 | 171.4 | 81 | 3.0 | 168.7 | 176.46 | <1 013-4885 013-4885-A55
WEB 60.0 | 201.2 | 7.4 | 3.0 | 198.8| 207.60 | <1 013-4890 013-4890-A55
www.optosigma.com 60.0 | 2212 | 7.0 | 3.0 | 2188 | 22836 | <1 013-4895 013-4895-A55
60.0 | 251.1 | 6.5 | 3.0 | 248.9| 25950 | <1 013-4990 013-4990-A55
60.0 | 301.0 | 59 | 3.0 | 299.0| 311.40 | <1 013-5550 013-5550-A55

@) OptoSigma
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BK-7 Biconvex Lenses

(continued)

D
(mm)

80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

f
(mm)

103.2
152.2
201.8
2515
301.3
4011
501.0
700.9
1000.7

153.3
202.5
252.1
301.8
401.5
501.3
7011
1001.0

19.0
13.5
10.8
9.2
8.2
6.9
6.1
5.2
4.5

19.5
15.2
12.7
111
9.0
7.8
6.4
5.4

(o
(mm)

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

fb
(mm)

96.8
147.8
198.2
248.5
298.7
398.9
499.0
699.1
999.3

146.7
197.5
247.9
298.2
398.5
498.7
698.9
999.1

r
(mm)

103.80
155.70
207.60
259.50
311.40
415.20
519.00
726.60
1038.00

155.70
207.60
259.50
311.40
415.20
519.00
726.60
1038.00

Centration
(arcmin)

<1
<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

UNCOATED

Price

PART
NUMBER

013-5770
013-5780
013-5790
013-5810
013-5880
013-5885
013-5890
013-5895
013-6660

013-6670
013-6680
013-6690
013-6770
013-6775
013-6780
013-6785
013-6790

AR COATED
425-675nm

PART

Price NUMBER

013-5770-A55
013-5780-A55
013-5790-A55
013-5810-A55
013-5880-A55
013-5885-A55
013-5890-A55
013-5895-A55
013-6660-A55

013-6670-A55
013-6680-A55
013-6690-A55
013-6770-A55
013-6775-A55
013-6780-A55
013-6785-A55
013-6790-A55

For other Anti-Reflection coatings append appropriate suffix (see pages 18 and 19). For
smaller lenses see the Microlenses section. For other custom designs, please call.

Keeping your optics
clean will both
improve optical
performance and
increase the optic’s
lifetime. Please turn
to page 33 for our
complete selection of
cleaning supplies.

OPTICAL COMPONENTS

Spherical Lenses
Cylindrical Lenses
Lens Kits
Achromatic Doublets
Multi-Element

Micro Optics

Mirrors

Prisms

Substrates & Windows
Beamsplitters
Polarizers

Filter & Apertures

ORDERING
&
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
(949) 851-5881
FAX (949) 851-5058
E-MAIL

sales@optosigma.com

WEB

www.optosigma.com
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